TOWN OF ALGOMA WINNEBAGO COUNTY, WISCONSIN PUBLIC HEARING

Repeal and Recreation of Chapter 18 of the General Code of the Town of Algoma Entitled "Land Development"

Wednesday, January 15, 2014 at 6:00 PM Algoma Town Hall 15 N. Oakwood Road, Oshkosh, WI 54904

PUBLIC HEARING ON REPEAL AND RECREATION OF CHAPTER 18

AGENDA

- 1) Call to Order.
 - a. Pledge of Allegiance.
 - b. Roll call.
- 2) Public Hearing on the Repeal and Recreation Chapter 18 of the General Code of the Town of Algoma Entitled "Land Development".
- 3) Adjourn the Public Hearing.

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS

Notice is hereby given that a Special Town Meeting of the Town of Algoma, Winnebago County, Wisconsin, will be held at the Town Hall immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the Repeal and Recreation of Chapter 18.

- 1. Call to Order
 - a. Roll Call.
 - b. Count of Electors in attendance.
- 2. Town Elector Adoption of the Following:
 - a. Town Electors to consider and approve of the Town Board acting on behalf of the Electors concerning Chapter 18, as discussed at the public hearing.
- 3. Adjournment of Special Town Electors Meeting Sine die.

Publish: December 29 and 30, 2013